®)

Husqvarna

2025/7/31

560 XP® Mark i




560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP® G Mark Il
ACCESSORIES

WINTER KIT 3




HnES Hmh e aAXY b
575880701 WRENCH Torx T27/T20 L T27/T20

Combi tool, Flat/
522521101 13mm/16mm !

538911401 I\/Ither kit 560XP/562XP Mark ]

O-RING BS 4518 3.1x1.6
740420100 NITRILE RUBBER 2

SCREW CCRPANT PL4x16

503217016 e )
577014003 SPIKE OUTER kit Small SMS . outer standard
525755202 SCREW ITXSCFM M5X16 T27 ,

12.9 TBO

LOCK NUT SLOTTED M5x0.8 8
>03222401 St SITAL BHT .



560 XP®Mark Il, 560 XP®G Mark Il
CARBURETTOR AND AIR FILTER

16

Instruction
download
Firmware




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HmES

590458803

590458801

590458802

596682402

525344303

523056801

536549601

540054901

536085501

589340701

531097901

531097902

731231401

525619201

525619001

510017203

505156201

582025101

546148201

Hm%

AIR FILTER ASSY Felt (Mesh
non Woven), Nature

Air filter mesh 64um, black
Air filter mesh 25um, yellow

SCREW Internal Torx Head
Flanged M 4 X 5512.9

FUEL HOSE
Purge/tankventilation

FUEL HOSE purge inlet hose
SEALING CHOKE CONTROL

PURGE AIR CLEANER | AIR
CLEANER Zama

WIRING ASSY FILTER HOLDER
CONTACT CLAMP

FILTER HOLDER ASSY RAVEN
STANDARD

FILTER HOLDER ASSY RAVEN
HEAT

HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 M5 8
ZPB

SEALING filter compensation
SEALING Air head

CHOKE CONTROL ASSY STOP
& CHOKE STOP SYMBOL

SCREW PW3.5x13.5 St TBO
SUPPORT SLEEVE

Carburettor kit

Nature, Non woven

Black, Mexh 64 microns

Yellow, Mesh 25 microns



17

18

19

20

21

22

526222002

534971001

531352901

574620401

526818101

531110701

SCREW CITXPANT PL4X16
T20 10.9 Zn/Fe

Insulation wall

FLANGE CARBURETTOR ASSY

NUT SQUARE 7x7x3 M4

SCREW ITXSCM M4x15 T27
12.9 TBO

Inlet pipe assy, standard



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark I

CARBURETTOR

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

7 D)

Instruction
download
Firmware




HmES

546148201

590191501

522518901

Hmh
Carburettor kit

Repair kit for carburetor,
Metering Kit

Gasket kit for carburetor,
gasket & diaphragm

el

aAX> b



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark Il
CHAIN BRAKE AND CLUTCH COVER

2\
N
NI

7 —

\ : 8 |

< / ’%ﬁ
:b / m "(f{/‘{)
IS Ly |

9

9




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HmES

531091201

596218201

503751801

596218101

505199502

501846103

505201601

505199703

526221801

592975201

505199801

575260404

740480702

503230063

537017401

505197301

Hmh
HAND GUARD 560/562 MII

SCREW KIT Handguard Spare
Part

Pin Knee-joint

KNEE JOINT ASSY Kit
BRAKE BAND ASSY

CLUTCH COVER ASSY 560 &
550 Mark Il Gleitmo treated
tensioner

GUARD SAW DUST GUARD

COVER BRAKE

SCREW CITXPANT PL4X10
T2010.9 TBO

CHAIN GUIDE Upper

CHAIN GUIDE

CHAIN TENSIONER KIT Small
SMS - Gleitmo

O-RING BS 1806 6.75x1.78

WASHER 7.2x10.3x0.5 St

BEARING SLEEVE

NUT RETAINER ASSY M8
LIGHTLY OILED

3
el

aAX> b



560 XP®Mark IlI, 560 XP®G Mark I
CLUTCH AND OIL PUMP




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

HnES
587899203

502164701

596218303

575261011

501457402

501598002

599531501

586201701

587633001

505199908

503624902

505200202

503230060

503891601

720123300

503891501

505157001

505200301

526818102

505200401

%
CLUTCH ASSY Clutch assy

CLUTCH SPRING

CLUTCH DRUM ASSY KIT
Spare part

Clutch drum assy kit, rim 3/8" -
7T

.325x7

Rim 3/8"-7T

NEEDLE BEARING
12.7x15.88x14 - Steel cage

WORM WHEEL 0.325 small
SMS

WORM WHEEL 3/8 small SMS

OIL PUMP ASSY 60cc

SEALING PLUG BLACK

PUMP PISTON 60cc Small
SMS

WASHER 5.1x7x0.2 1770-04

SPRING PUMPKOLV

PARALLEL PIN ISO 2338 TYPE
A 3x10 UH St

SPRING JUSTERSKRUV

ADJUSTMENT SCREW ASSY

CASING OIL PUMP CASING

SCREW ITXSCM M4x15 T27
12.9 TBO Dri Loc

OIL HOSE ASSY



18 505200101 PUMP CYLINDER

19 504710003 OIL PLUMMET KPL



560 XP®Mark Il, 560 XP®G Mark I

CRANKCASE

S
~< ) Y > //

A<\




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

HmES

531094201

525755202

597909701

581559201

505125801

536899601

525887401

589721901

575793501

537403501

530026119

537210701

503436501

505201201

503751801

720126952

593806001

505217301

525824401

577935201

Hm%

CARBURETTOR AREA BASE
ASSY 560/562 MII

SCREW ITXSCFM M&X16 T27
12.9 TBO

DAMPER INLET SYSTEM

BELLOWS THROTTLE CABLE

DEFLECTION LIMITER Rear

Crankcase kit small SMS

SCREW CITXPANT PW3.5x13
T10 CH TBO

CHAIN GUIDE PLATE

SCREW ITXPANM M5X16 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

FILTER SINTERBRONS

CHECK VALVE DUCKBILL

SPRING GUIDE

POSITION SPRING

CATCH INDEXER

Pin Knee-joint

PARALLEL PIN 4x14 St

GUIDE BUSHING

BAR BOLT M8x34/12 12.9 DS
DRILLED

SCREW ITXSCM WASHER
M5x12 T27 12.9 TBO

SPIKE SPIKES

3
el

aAX> b



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

525798103

537377902

595303003

531079301

574353505

575841104

503578901

589241101

522620003

536821801

598857501

SCREW ITXSCFT PL6x25 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

CHAIN CATCHER

SNAP LOCKING Grey. Only use
for Mg / Al Crankcase

AIR NOZZLE 560/562 MlI

SCREW ITXSCM M4X12 T27
12.9 TBO

SCREW ITXSCM Mb5x25 12.9
TBO TIP

Holder tank cap
GASKET TANK CAP
TANK CAP ASSY Grey

Gasket kit, (crankcase, muffler
and cylinder base)

SLEEVE 12.2x 6.5x 7.4

Grey

Grey






HnES
536899501
536789802

536958201

501103101

Hmth HE
Crankshaft kit Small SMS 1
Ball bearing 2
RADIAL SEAL 2

NEEDLE BEARING 10x14x14,3 1



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark I
CYLINDER COVER




HmES

538836001

Hm%

CYLINDER COVER XP

el

aAX> b



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark I

CYLINDER PISTON




HmES

531096802

546108002

599998401

737441000

501103101

531095901

525824903

574519601

536821801

Hm%

CYLINDER KIT D46 H560/562
SPARE PART, MC53

Piston assy @46
PISTON RING

SNAP RING PISTON PIN TYPE
B 10x0.8

NEEDLE BEARING 10x14x14,3
GASKET CYLINDER BASE

SCREW ITXSCM Mb5x25 T27
12.9 TBO

Spark plug NGK CMR6H

Gasket kit, (crankcase, muffler
and cylinder base)

el



560 XP®Mark IlI, 560 XP®G Mark Il
FUEL TANK

>
B

22




10

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

HmES

575382205

544099801

544099901

505157701

720182520

521887901

501152901

504106301

525887402

529578202

503443203

503443205

505165901

525798103

523085501

505128702

596882002

525798102

501007601

Hm%

FUEL TANK ASSY Spare
Part_60cc_Orange

THROTTLE LOCKOUT
SPRING throttle trigger
THROTTLE TRIGGER

PARALLEL PIN ISO 2338 TYPE
A 3x26 UH St

THROTTLE CABLE ASSY
TANK VENT ASSY
HANDLE INSERT

SCREW CITXPANT PW3.5x10
T10 CHTBO

FUEL HOSE ASSY Spare Part 1
pcs / bag

Fuel filter Koaxial 18-40um

Fuel filter Koaxial Spare part
100 pcs of 503 44 32-03

COVER fueltank

SCREW ITXSCFT PL6x25 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

DEFLECTION LIMITER
Progressive

ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT
Front

ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT
Rear

SCREW ITXSCFT PL6X20 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

Lateral support

3
el

—_

aAX> b

18-40 pm (Blue)

18-40 um (Blue) Mega pack
(100 pcs)



19

20

21

22

522620003

589241101

503578901

577844301

TANK CAP ASSY Grey

GASKET TANK CAP

Holder tank cap

DECAL SPARE PART



560 XP®Mark Il
HANDLE

F-N

7

A
S

(=




HmES

531028101

503222401

531090601

525755101

525798101

525798103

Hm%

HANDLE SYSTEM
H560/562XP MKII

LOCK NUT SLOTTED M5x0.8 8
St SITAL BHT

ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT
Cylinder 555 mkll

SCREW ITXSCFM M5X16 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

SCREW ITXSCFT PL6x16 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe

SCREW ITXSCFT PL6x25 T27
10.9 Zn/Fe



560 XP®Mark Il, 560
IGNITION SYSTEM

9




HmES Hm% - aAX2 bk

el

504872403 FLYWHEEL ASSY @100 1

PAWL KIT - Spare part
90281301
>9028130 H565/H572

NUT Washer M8x1 PP

596352901 SPARK CAP kit Spare part 1

546378101 Ignition assy 1

SCREW ITXSCFM M5x20 T27

525755203 12.9 TBO



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark Il

MUFFLER

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||




HmES

501813301

525825107

724128759

501813001

501813801

501814501

582885501

536821801

Hm%

MUFFLER KIT 60cc

SCREW ITXSCM HEXABOULAR
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
M6x55 12.9 TBO

SCREW CRPANM M4x8 CP

SPARK ARRESTER MUFFLER
60cc

GASKET MUFFLER

HEAT DEFLECTOR MUFFLER
60cc

SCREW HEXABOULAR
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
M6x35 T27 SS

Gasket kit, (crankcase, muffler
and cylinder base)



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark Il
STARTER

Husqvarna

AutoTune”

560 XP G

11

tHusqvarna
560 XP'

11




HnES
531108801

536822101

576356601

505305125

531314801

525887401

598750302

525824501

537232501

537283201

536229001

536229002

Hmh
AIR CONDUCTOR 560/562 MI|

Starter assy kit

SCREW ITXSCT MT5x16 10.9
TBO Washer @17.5

STARTER CORD 3,5mm

STARTER PULLEY ASSY
560/562 MIl 565/572 XP/XPG

SCREW CITXPANT PW3.5x13
T10 CH TBO

SPRING CASSETTE ASSY

SCREW CITXPANMO M5X19
T27 10.9 ZN/FE

STARTER HANDLE
848C1H75J0

Reinforcement sleeve

Model name label, 560 XP®
Mark I

Model name label, 560 XP® G
Mark I

560 XP® Mark Il

560 XP®G Mark I



560 XP®Mark II, 560 XP®G Mark I
SHORTBLOCK




HmES

538952501

Hm%

Short block 560XP/XPG Mark
[

el

aAX> b



